

세 입 예 산 서

2021년도 추경 1 회 일반회계, 기타특별회계, 공기업특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	증감률
총 계	776,391,247	701,594,000	74,797,247	10.66 %
100 지방세수입	79,744,121	75,739,000	4,005,121	5.29 %
110 지방세	79,744,121	75,739,000	4,005,121	5.29 %
111 보통세	78,944,121	74,939,000	4,005,121	5.34 %
113 지난년도수입	800,000	800,000	0	0.00 %
200 세외수입	70,050,992	51,704,887	18,346,105	35.48 %
210 경상적세외수입	53,246,749	37,258,031	15,988,718	42.91 %
211 재산임대수입	1,161,339	1,161,839	△500	△0.04 %
212 사용료수입	29,708,295	29,708,295	0	0.00 %
213 수수료수입	3,570,890	3,572,390	△1,500	△0.04 %
214 사업수입	15,993,679	0	15,993,679	순증
215 징수교부금수입	1,335,000	1,335,000	0	0.00 %
216 이자수입	1,477,546	1,480,507	△2,961	△0.20 %
220 임시적세외수입	13,917,043	11,517,426	2,399,617	20.83 %
221 재산매각수입	2,225,000	1,225,000	1,000,000	81.63 %
222 자치단체간부담금	100,000	100,000	0	0.00 %
223 보조금반환수입	1,200,000	0	1,200,000	순증
224 기타수입	9,504,043	9,364,426	139,617	1.49 %
225 지난연도수입	888,000	828,000	60,000	7.25 %
230 지방행정제재·부과금	2,887,200	2,929,430	△42,230	△1.44 %
231 과징금	51,700	51,700	0	0.00 %
232 이행강제금	55,000	55,000	0	0.00 %
233 변상금	44,000	44,000	0	0.00 %
234 과태료	584,400	581,400	3,000	0.52 %
235 환수금	12,000	57,230	△45,230	△79.03 %
236 부담금	2,140,100	2,140,100	0	0.00 %
300 지방교부세	226,273,000	227,341,000	△1,068,000	△0.47 %
310 지방교부세	226,273,000	227,341,000	△1,068,000	△0.47 %
311 지방교부세	226,273,000	227,341,000	△1,068,000	△0.47 %
400 조정교부금등	26,332,324	24,252,324	2,080,000	8.58 %
420 시·군조정교부금등	26,332,324	24,252,324	2,080,000	8.58 %
421 시·군조정교부금등	26,332,324	24,252,324	2,080,000	8.58 %

장·관·항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	
500 보조금	277,224,508	248,685,513	28,538,995	11.48 %
510 국고보조금등	213,260,122	186,344,589	26,915,533	14.44 %
511 국고보조금등	213,260,122	186,344,589	26,915,533	14.44 %
520 시·도비보조금등	63,964,386	62,340,924	1,623,462	2.60 %
521 시·도비보조금등	63,964,386	62,340,924	1,623,462	2.60 %
600 지방채	17,500,000	7,500,000	10,000,000	133.33 %
610 국내차입금	17,500,000	7,500,000	10,000,000	133.33 %
611 차입금	17,500,000	7,500,000	10,000,000	133.33 %
700 보전수입등및내부거래	79,266,302	66,371,276	12,895,026	19.43 %
710 보전수입등	69,072,767	57,373,375	11,699,392	20.39 %
711 잉여금	61,438,634	53,142,549	8,296,085	15.61 %
712 전년도이월금	6,989,373	3,586,066	3,403,307	94.90 %
713 융자금원금수입	644,760	644,760	0	0.00 %
720 내부거래	10,193,535	8,997,901	1,195,634	13.29 %
721 전입금	10,193,535	8,997,901	1,195,634	13.29 %